

CITY OF SURREY

BY-LAW NO. 12518

A By-law to amend the provisions of  
"Highway and Traffic By-law, 1976, No.  
4860", as amended.

.....

The Council of the City of Surrey, in open meeting assembled, ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. "Highway and Traffic By-law, 1976, No. 4860", as amended is hereby further amended as follows:

- (1) Section 11.(4)(a) is amended by deleting the number "35" and inserting in its place the number "36".
- (2) Section 14.(3)(c) is amended by deleting the words "Thirty-Five (35)" and inserting in their place the words "Thirty-Six (36)"
- (3) Section 26.(2) is amended by deleting the number "25(1)" and inserting in its place the number "26 (1)".
- (4) Section 30. is amended by deleting the number "35" and inserting in its place the number "36".
- (5) Section 30.(6)(e) is amended by deleting the words "Thirty-Five (35)" and inserting in their place the words "Thirty-Six (36)"
- (6) Section 31.(1) is amended by deleting the words "Thirty-Five (35)" and inserting in their place the words "Thirty-Six (36)".
- (7) Section 32.(1) is amended by deleting the number "30" and inserting in its place the number "31".
- (8) Section 32.(3) is amended by deleting the number "30" and inserting in its place the number "31".
- (9) Section 36.(1) is amended by deleting the words "Section 29 to 30 inclusive" and inserting in their place the words "Section 30 to 31 inclusive", and by deleting the number "36" and inserting in its place the number "37".
- (10) Section 36.(2)(a) is amended by deleting the words "Section 29 (1) to 29 (5) inclusive and Section 30 (2) (b), (c), (d)" and inserting in their place the words "Section 30 (1) to 30 (5) inclusive and Section 31 (2) (b), (c), (d)".
- (11) Section 36.(2)(b) is amended by deleting the number "29 (6)" and inserting in its place the number "30 (6)".

(12) Section 36.(2)(c) is amended by deleting the words "Section 30 (1) to 30 (2)" and inserting in their place the words "Section 31 (1) to 31 (2)".

(13) Section 36.(2)(d) is amended by deleting the number "30 (1)" and inserting in its place the number "31 (1)".

(14) Section 37. is amended by deleting the number "35" and inserting in its place the number "36".

2. This By-law shall be cited for all purposes as "Highway and Traffic By-law, 1976, No. 4860, Amendment By-law, 1994, No. 12518."

PASSED THREE READINGS on the 19th day of December 1994.

RECONSIDERED AND FINALLY ADOPTED, signed by the Mayor and Clerk, and sealed with the Corporate Seal on the 9th day of January, 1995.

\_\_\_\_\_MAYOR

\_\_\_\_\_CLERK